2x @714 HOLES —— —— @22 HOLE —— 6x @18 HOLES 1 8 9 10

S — — * + ) . 11

2] e A A @ |~ — —TOPFACE— — | — ¢ — — — L— : NOTES: 12

| i | | ' 3300 i ' @ _-___@_‘I\@ 1. THE MINIMUM 11K

— | | | - | . : - V PHASE TO EARTH CLEAR

: | ANC

A | | . - | | A (SEENOTE 4 DETAIL 4 2. WHERE BARE LV MAINS EXIST, THEY SHALL BE CONVERTED TO ABC FOR AT LEAST ONE SPAN EITHER SIDE OF THE REGL

- i | o . | | CROSSARM ITEM 17 3 Eghg EAR1é?3 1\5\3/ ﬁ?.? NllNTERMEDI e NS LGN HUST BE USeD E SPAN EITHER SIDE OF THE RECLOSER. IF LV MAINS ARE PRESENT ON THE
3 IR D L . | | | : : 55) ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON BOTH FRONT AN.D R
31 rirIEI - —— T ——— — P — P p— N — i TIMBER CROSgéRM 3300 x 150 x 100mm 4. WTEHDE?@USTT IFCUK'S,E CROSSARM SHOULD NOT BE MOUNTED MORE THAEA1F(§ g; I\Eg\l/? éigb(il%SL'\é\L/Jgg TBg NABLE TE FUSES T0 B OPERATED R
g ] ALE 1:20 . IF A GREATER MOUNTING HEIGHT : THE FUSES TO BE OPERATED FRO
| w | m | | = | | 5 MOST IS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN CLEARANCES, THE RE M GROUND LEVEL
100} | 0 460 | | A | : NOJA RECLOSER INSTALLATIONS WILL ONLY RE ! GIONAL FIELD OPERATING GROUP NEED TO BE
| , | 50 450 | 100 EARTHING DESIGN REQ QUIRE A HV EARTH ARRANGEMENT. IF LV CONDUC CONSULTED.
| | UIRES THE LV NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR BE CON . TORS ARE ATTACHED TO THE POLE AND THE SITE SPECIFIC
CONNECTION AND THE LV EARTH ARRANGEME NECTED TO THE RECLOSER EARTHING SYSTEM, DETAIL 3 S
NT INSTALLAED TO CREATE A COMBINED ’ HOULD BE LSEDFOR THE
|TEM 44 5 gy%gRﬂmg%XL’\LlE%g?\lAéE?HNEDEEE&R)QE T0 BE CONNECTED TO THE TOP EARTH BAR HV/LV EARTHING SYSTEM. IF TWO LV MAINS CONDUCTORS ARE ON THE POLE,
< :j ' R AND CONTROL CUBICLE, THE OSM :
T0 BE CONNECTED TO THE CONTR ) CONTROL CABLE AND VT OUTPUT CABLE THAT ARE S
TOP EARTH BAR DETAIL 2 OF A LADDER ON THE POLE TO Acc%Lsg%%g%L\élATchfﬁ\y 2i§JELHTEoB€JTT§£A B%FH I-l;\IHDE SUBICLE VOONTING BRACKET ExCe ROUUTPEP%ESV@ LTNEDFE%CFES\SCEERM/EEE
SCALE 1:5 STORAGE BRACKET BELOW THE RECL : CUBICLE MOUNTING BRACKET. EXCESS CABLE
7 THE EXCESS CONTROL CABLIG MUST BE SUITABLY SECURED TO THE CABLE STORAGE BRACKET ITH STANLESS STEEL ¢ NEORITON
(SEE NOTE 18) SEENOTE 8 . !\FAI:JES;EEL%ES%%RED 70 AVOID SWINGING IN THE WIND. ORAGE BRACKET WITH STAINLESS STEEL CABLE TIES. THE BOTTOM OF THE COIL
: CONTROL CABLING M
9. THE SUSPENSION CLAVP (ITEM 37) MUUSSTTPBIEOA\\/'IIEQCAHSEI\;%SHE POLE A MINIMUM OF 200mm FROM ANY EARTHING DOWNLEAD CABLE
EFFECTIVE CONNECTION. NNECTION TO THE HV DROPPER CABLE. IF REQUIRED, CONDUIT INSERTé MAY BE USED TO ACHIEVE AN
: 10. EYE LAG BOLT TO BE INSTALLED 2m ABOVE GRO
UND LEVEL ON FOQOT
. | | {1 A STE SPECIFC EARTHNG DESIGN 1S REQUIRED FOR EACH RECLOSER INSTALLATION. 110 o ernons DANGERBOROT OPERATETAG
EARTH CONNECTION : o : 1% EHE EARTHING SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS INDICATIVE ONLY. ADDITIONAL EARTHINg. MAY BE RE |
F REGUIRED BY | | 1 ANSEL)J(RFEE smE:Nﬁém\ g?\mDUCTORs ARE CENTRED UNDER CABLE PROTECTION COVER QUIREDTO MEET THE EARTHING DESIGN REQUIRMENTS.
: BE INSTALLED WHERE RE :
EARTHING DESIGN | | COMMUNCATIO QUIRED. THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF THE
N EQUIPMENT. ANTENNA IS TO BE DETER
| (SEE NOTE 5) : : RULES, ENT. THE LOCATION IS ALWAYS TO COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM SAFE WORKING DISTANCES SPE'\éIII;I:IIEEDDDH&IJillTSG(;gl?DT:Eté-g'?glCo:L SAFETY
15. THE NOJA RECLOSER Tl
I | ERMINALS ARE LAB
ARRANGEMENT 3 ITEM 43 | . 16, THE NOJA CONTROL GURICLE GAM BEMOUTED IN ANY ORIENSATION Gfi THE POLE THAT SUITS THE INSTALLATION LOGRTION_+E DESIGNER MUST
WlTH CCT OVERH EAD CONDUCTO BOTTOM E—ARTH BAR — OPERATOR SAFETY AND CONTROL CUBICLE SECURITY BEFORE SPE HE POLE THAT SUITS THE INSTALLATION LOCATION. THE DESIGNER MUS'l: CONSIDER
RS - 00|06 : | - SHOULD BE CONSULTED WHEN CONSIDERING OPTIONS FOR THE REglLFOWS,\IIE%IBEX%QLS\?\ILDCCL)JC?'CLE ORIENTATION. THE REGIONAL FIELD OPERATING GROUP
= . THE LV ABC CONSTRUCTIO NTROL CUBICLE ORIEN
I . N CAN BE ATTACHED HIGHER ON TH TATION.
DETAl L 1 : O : o %%’é%gﬂ%?ég') THE 11KV NOJA CONNECTIONS. E POLE AS LONG AS A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 700mm CAN BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE LV
UCITAIL | : T CONDUCTORS EXIST, STAN
I | ; DARD EARTH
NOT TO SCALE : | 19. ::I’:OIL_E STEPS SHOULD ONLY BE INSTALLED ON POLES WHEQS:(%EE% égg ﬁg\éllz\/lRA?. /;/ITI:NTF(I)EEEI\SI(\!JISETALLED etiwies
| | . FEPOLE STEPS ARE INSTALLED THEY ARE TO CONPLY WIH THE REQURENENTS OF NETIORK SANIAD N MAINTAINED FOR THE LIFE OF THE POLE
! | : 1144 FOR ATYPICAL HAZARDS ASSOCIATED W '
| | T POE SorE ITH THIS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION.
-POLE, SCREW-IN (SEE NOTE 19)
C 73 |COVER-CCT, EARTHING POINT (SEE NOTE 18) 200144 | 185198 | AR | AR | AR
72 |ANTENNA - LTE MIMO, GPS COMBO (SEE NOTE 14) adhl 6
A <>\/ 71 |MODEM- SIERRA, WIRELESS, RV5X 185409 | 1 1 1
" RRANGEMENT 2 DETAIL 3 70 |WASHER - SPRING, M12, GALVANISED 185100 | 1 1 1
|TH CCSX OVE RH EAD e . o~ 69 LUG - COMPRESSION, BF-METALLIC, M12 HOLE (TO SUIT ME 518082 H12047 2 2
: : RCURY CONDUCTOR 2
CON DUCTO RS LV ABC NEUTRAL CON NECT'ON 68 |COVER-CABLE, PROTECTOR, 150mm WIDE (SEE NOTE 13} ! 514053 H19675 1 1 1
; (SEE NOTE 5) 67 |COUPLER - EARTH ELECTRODE (TO SUIT @15mm ROD) 151084 | AR | AR | AR
. SCALE 1:10 66 |ELECTRODE - DRVEN EARTH, @15x1800mm H31649 | AR | AR | AR
65 |CONNECTOR - COMPRESSION, PROFILE 6, COPPER (70mm? CONDUCTOR TO @15mm ROD) i | AR | AR AR
AR S 64 |GUARD - EARTH, COVER, 3m, BLACK, PVC Hi1699 | 2 2 2
TAKE 63 [LINK-
—0) /\/ = CONDS{?TN;FF'{REN?SION, BFMETALLIC (MERCURY (7/4 5AAC) TO 19/2 14 (70mn¥) Cu CABLE) 1::25 1 1 1
1100 : -MERCURY, 7/4.5AAC 1 1 1
! RECLOSER 61 |CONNECTOR - INSULATION PIERCING, 95-150 LV ABC/95-150 LV ABC (SEE NOTE 5) IS | AR | AR ] AR
: CONTROL BOX 60 |STRAP - TEDOWN, CABLE, 520x4 6mm, STAINLESS STEEL (SEE NOTE 7) 176591 2 2 2
! 59 |SCREW - COACH, M16x100mm, GALVANISED 182644 | AR | AR | AR
0 ! 58 |BOLT & NUT - M16, HEX GALVANISED (LENGTH TO SUIT POLE) a ! !
57 |BRACKET - CABLE STORAGE, ADSS, FIBERLIGN (PLP PART No - OFSCCM-02-400) (SEE NOTE 6) == 1 ! !
2: ::ZDNDL; SGASIF;EAEOUBLE SIDED, GALVANISED (TO SUIT NOJA CONTROL CABLE) ! ! !
- H VOLTAGE (SEE NOTE 3) AR | AR | AR
POLE STEPS 54 [SCREW - #12x45mm, SELF DRILLING Ha7012 2 2 2
POLE 53 |SADDLE - CABLE, 12 7mm, HEAVY DUTY, DOUBLE SIDED, GALVANISED 175567 | AR ] AR | AR
f A 52 |LUG - COMPRESSION, COPPER, @14mm HOLE (TO SUIT 70mm 1649 [ AR | AR | AR
: : ? CABLE
3500 LV ABC \\ ," "/ W 51 [CONDUCTOR - 19/2 14(70mm?) COPPER, PVC COVERED, BLACK ] r4gst g 9 9
N\ FUEl /7 50 |WASHER-SPRING, M - 60111 Al
3800 +—ATTACHMENT POINT— \\ ll“‘! ,/ 2 men s K1ﬁ: STAINLESS STEEL oz | s A L
415 1 (WHERE REQUIRED) e (SEE NOTE 6) e B R e
: A i @ - M12, HEX., LESS STEEL 2 2 2
® AN ®®®®®® VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER —= é 47 |WASHER - SPRING, M12, STAINLESS STEEL 515467 | 8987 7 7 7
o = . “ m— @ (SEENOTE 7 46  |WASHER - FLAT, M12, STAINLESS STEEL 518082 | 143859 7 7 7
(SEE DETAIL 3 | (SEENOTE 3) ' ' ai%) ~ ) 45 |SCREW - SET, M12x30mm, HEX., STAINLESS STEEL 518081 | 49420 | 4 1 |
ANOTES 28 17 | | 44 [BAR- EARTH, TOP, FLAT, TINNED COPPER 50 8x6 3mm (SEE DETAIL 1) OToAET | oS ] 7 ! !
: i i I 43 [BAR- EARTH, BOTTOM, FLAT, TINNED COPPER, 50 8x6 3mm (SEE DETAIL 1) 2o | eam LT ! !
i i 1L 42 |CONSTRUCTION - LV, OVERHEAD, ABC, INTERMEDIATE, 1-80 (SEE NOTES 2 22 | e ! ! !
/:. N ‘ ( 1 | (: ) ! NOTE : 41 [COVER - ANIMAL PROTECTION (3 PHASE SET) (NKT PART NO.: CE-APC-T1) - 206544 1 1 1
- @ o4 | (SEENOTE 19) i J ! L SURGE ARRESTERS RECLOSER 20 |BRACKET - CONTROL BOX, OFFSET MOUNTING (AS PER ESSENTIAL ENERGY DRG. CEOM7111.83) (SEE NOTE 16) 186486 | 2 2 2
= N B 39 |G- : :
5 cmae | | o, < on coreen it e o e s o e
- | A,
=5 e NOTE 18 I | JiL = : TYPE OSM15 (COMPLETE WITH CONTROL CUBICLE AND CONTROL CABLING) (SEE NOTES 15 & 1 - z
g2 G ) i I | CLAMP LV, SUSPENSION (SEE NOTE 9) ) 18093 | 1 1
ol 40 . . 36 |NUT- M16, NYLOC, HEX H113472
o -5 i 1 : | HEX., STAINLESS STEEL 6 8 6
i @@ i | 35 |WASHER - FLAT, M16, STAINLESS STEEL T2 | 6 6 6
@@@ ! ! \‘# - — 34 |SCREW - SET, M16x40mm, HEX., STAINLESS STEEL 518081 [ H39621 14 14 14
| ! @__] ! | 33 |INSULATOR - 11/22kV, LONGROD, 70kN (CLEVIS/TONGUE) 515467 | H38413 8 8 g
| 3 I 9 ! o 32 |PLATE - TWISTED, 170x50x6mm, GALVANISED 150375 6 6 B
: bl CONTROL CUBICLE —— i S | e §CECT| ON A 31 |WASHER - FLAT, M16, GALVANISED 151085 | 176901 | 6 | 6 |
72 | 35 | - | E1:20 30 |BOLT & NUT - M16x200mm, HEX., GALVANISED 518081 | 17ree4 | 17 17 17
o . @ - 20 [LINK- 12/24kv 515466 | 83725
(SEENGTE 1) | | @ : b , 630 AMP, OUTDOOR 6 B 6
- | | 11 IRE - TIE, PREFORMED, INSULATED, FOR CCSX159 (SET OF 6) (ENSTO REF. 80216 157) 70 ° ° 5
! G'{ SEE DETA | 27 |WASHER - CONICAL, M16, GALVANISED - ' 186874 3 3 3
I ’ ) IL1 TOP 26 |WASHER - SQUARE, 50x50x6mm, GALVANISED 018082 | H30B47 | 7 7
| . -t ' : (@18mm HOLE !
| | [ i I | ' @ EARTH BAR 25  |INSULATOR - 11kV, PIN POST, SHORT STUD ! 518081 [ H39257 7 7 7
i I % (N ! R 24 |BLOCK - GAIN, ALUMINIUM, 150mm 144584 3 3 3
! L I | 23 |BOLT & NUT - M12x30 146290
! I? é III l I 2 @ | | g VT EARTH 2 W’”‘SHER-SPRIN; MF:ZJGHELX\};;:;L;[? — 515466 | 46367 ; ; ;
| ) 5 :l|i i 2 ‘\\ | S e 21 [BOLT & NUT - M12x130mm, HEX_, GALVANISED 3 3 3
| I E o III | I b= (SEE NOTE 10) . CLOSER EARTH 20 |SCREW - COACH, M12x100mm, GALVANISED 515466 | 46805 2 2 2
| | = b & | LV NEUTRAL FOR EARTHING 19 |BRACKET - NSULATOR MOUNTING Hioss | 5 5 5
| | 2 il | o (CONNECTED WHEN REQUIRED 18 |BRACE - CROSSARM, ANGLE, TYPE H, 740mm, GALVANISED 206243 3 3 3
i 8 v 54 @ | - BY EARTHING DESIGN) 17 |CROSSARM - 3300x150x100mm, HARDWOOD (SEE DETAIL 4 & NOTE 4) i el 2 2 2
| i | | | g ° (SEE NOTE 5) 16 |BOLT - EYED LAG, M8x110mm, STAINLESS STEEL (SEE NOTE 10) H23020 | T 1 1
| il | 15 |WASHER - FLAT, M12, GALVANISED 182569 | 1 1 1
| l i / @ ' 14 |WASHER - CONICAL, M12, GALVANISED 518081 177982 6 6 )
— | | S RN | IR —L o ! | G McKEOWN STUBB 13 |LUG - COMPRESSION, BFMETALLIC, 2 x M10 HOLES (TO SUIT CCSX159 CONDUCTOR) o18082 | H39639 2 2 2
G © =~ , T | 12 |NUT- M10, HEX., STAINLESS STEEL 514053 | 187563 | 6 6 6
1}' - T TTTITIITIT ]l | t _CABLE COVER | _ RN l | - ° 11 |WASHER - SPRING, M10, STAINLESS STEEL 515467 | H39401 | 24 24 2
: 8 ?,a— = / ! J§ S CONTROL CUBICLE EARTH 10 WASHER - FLAT, M10, STAINLESS STEEL 518082 50120 24 24 24
! é | @ POLE DEPTH TO BE ] . 9 |BOLT - M10x40mm, HEX , STAINLESS STEEL 518081 | 49411 48 48 48
} 'l: | DETERMINED BY | 8 |WASHER- FLAT, M20, GALVANISED 515467 | 45096 | 24 24 2
X *| LINE DESIGNER I ° 7 |WASHER - CONICAL, M20, GALVANISED 518081 177988 5 5 5
]
:E = IN ACCORDANCE : o MGKEOWN 6 |WASHER - SQUARE, 75x75x6mm, GALVANISED (@22mm HOLE) S B > 5
SEE NOTE S— - WITH NS128 & NS220 | ¢ STUBB 5 [BOLT & NUT - M20, HEX., GALVANISED (LENGTH TO SUIT POLE) OTS0RT | R 5 5 6
:| | : EE}%{'TOM 4 [OINT- NON TENSION, IPC TO IPC (ENSTO REF. SLW26 ) 515466 5 5 5
? LV EARTH v f L L HBAR JOINT - NON TENSION, IPC TO BARE (ENSTO REF. SLW34 A) 186863 6 6
. I MIN 2000 | HV EARTH —— — 3 |CONDUCTOR - 11kV CCSX159, 159mm2, 19/3.26 AAAC 186864 6
@’ REAR Vl EW ' ! q LV EARTH HV EARTH CONSTRUCTION - 11KV, OVERHEAD, 2-11CCT (EXCLUDING BRIDGES) 196858 | AR | AR ]| AR
| T S I DE VI EW FRONT Vl EW (SEE NOTE 5) 2 EENSTRUCTION - 11KV, OVERHEAD, 2-11CCSX (EXCLUDING BRIDGES) ;;4962 ’
> SCALE 150 NSTRUCTION - 11kV, OVERHEAD, 2-11 (EXCLUDING BRIDGES) =0 !
o
o z - 2 - SCALE 150 EARTHING SCHEMATIC 1 |POLE - TIMBER (MINIMUM 8KkN) (POLE LENGTH AS REQUIRED) o1 !

H oElr w5 = < RS Qwn TEM 513988 1 ]
25|= 3 44 0 82 85({3 &2 RIPTION DRG. No | STOCK | ARR-1 | ARR-2] ARR-3
<= SF3 S aE 223 N m= NETWORK STANDARD SCALE AS SHOW CODE Ty
x 2 = N S 59 8D<8 S “ " STANDARD CON
o |= S¢9g s &2 S 852 S 52 \A o DESIGNED PJONES STRUCTION
<o o oo . |leagg Sz0s S04 us rl DRAWN P.RIOS

a9 2w ad|le| s 2Wda w=e= |0 |g (w2 .
=E % 3 S Ul § S g < L8 . Q E 5852 5 g 3 Z%LE_:L'EJ Si?EOVED z_f%:goRD MOUNTED ON A TIMBER POLE
o|o|< - 2T S £|a z|2|a|o<== /2022
— 1 ~ B|o| < P ZIT | = 42 HONEYSUCKLE DRIVE, PROJECT STD GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
7 3 NEWCASTLE WEST NSW 2300 NUMBER
L ASSOCIATED DRAWINGS TRIM REF SIZE_ | DRAWING No
6 7 5 NUMBER - A1 2 5 8 SH%ET REV
9 068 L
10 1 -

258068-1.dgn 15/05/2025 1:58:14 PM




